


1. [ ASSEMBLING DIFFERENTIAL GEAR ]
z 15 X 10 BEARING
e/
BAG A-1 8 X 5 BEARING "

DIFFERENTIAL BALL x10

W25 X 25
w

DIFF HUB (LEFT & RIGHT) x2

SHALLOW DE;ﬁl"P"

(DEEP DENT

9 X 5 BEARING

IFF HUB

PLASTIC azmns
DIFF DRIVE RING =

THHUET BALL x8

.ﬁ-":j

[,,

THRUST WASHER

15 X 10 BEAHIHG

M2.5 X 25 CAP SCREW

DIFF DRIVER RING x4
DIFF PULLEY x2

2. [ ASSEMBLING
DIFFERENTIAL BALL x20

CENTER SHAFT ]

THRUST WASHER x4 d C:, k
THRUST BALL x16
PLASTIC BEARING x2 SHAFT []
D am ——
| 3
PROCK
Ems ﬁrua x1 /
[ - O SHAFT x1
CENTER SHFT
CENTER SHAFT x1
4 M4 THIN FLAT WASHER
2.1 [ ASSEMBLING CENTER SHAFT ]
4 X 10 BEARING ] ] i
@ _,__...-m THIN FLAT WASHER E
] = |
1 27.2mm
J

10 BEARING

4 X
x2

M4 THICK FLAT
WASHER

M4 THIN FLAT
WASHER

CENTER SPROCKER x2

M4 THICK FLAT WASHER

CENTER SPROCKET —

M4 THIN FLAT WASHER @

4 X 10 BEARING

Page.1




3. [ MOUNTING CENTER SHAFT AND DIFF GEARS ]
< FRONT DIFF
FRONT BELT

BAG A-1

FRONT BELT x1
FRONT BULK (LEFT & RIGHT)

x1

FRONT BULK

3.1 [ MOUNTING CENTER SHAFT AND DIFF GEARS ]

@ REAR BELT
F,f'l.-"..-.
g %J = REAR DIFF

M3 x 12 HEAD SCREW . /)0 ; 2
B\

-],
e ] olf o
T Q ¢

BAG A-1 I]

L

L

L]
s o
u o
] “.,‘li- I
A S
A &
L

HIS x 12 HEAD SCREW
X

_© g \
MOUNT POST x1 FRONT BELT %
REAR BELT x1
OTOR MOUNT & REAR BULK iﬂf###,#f””#ﬂ
LEFT & RIGHT ) x1
MOTOR MOUNT & REAR BULK M3 x 12 HEAD SCREW

S

3.2 | MOUNTING CENTER SHAFT AND DIFF GEARS

BAG A-1
REAR LOWER ARM HOLDER x1

MAIN CHASSIS

BAG A-2

™ M3 x B TAPPING
m SCREW x 4

4

MHS x 10 SCREW x6

RN

M3 x 16 SCREW x 2
POST x4

MAIN CHASSIS x1

p REAR LOWER
! ARM HOLDER

M3 x 16 SCREW

sl g & - M3 x10 SCREW
8 = 8§ ©>M3 x 8TAPPING SCREW

Page. 2




4. [ ASSEMBLING SPUR GEAR

{-':.rl.r g .
ﬁ‘\ __ SPUR GEAR

M3 PLASTIC _— {(3)

LOCK NUT : , ,
@ 4 s o GEAR ADAPTER
MAIN AR ADA
E-us x 6 HEAD SCREW x2 M3 x 6 ‘%
M3 PLASTIC LOCK NUT x1 HEAD SCREW
SPUR GEAR x1
MAIN GEAR ADAPTER x1
SHAFT PIN x1

5. [ MOUNTING UPPER DECK ] § —\M3 x 6 HEAD SCREW

M3 x 15 HEAD SCREW

BAG A-2 s
_ 4.8 PILLOW BALL MIDDLE POST E

x2

MIDDLE POST x2

MIDOLE DECK x1
UPPER DECK x1

4.8 PILLOW BALL °

UPPER DECK

BAG A-2
M3 x 6 HEAD SCREW

LT R TR TR TR M3 x 15
M3 x 8 HEAD ACACEEREREY HEAD SCREW x2

TAPPING SCREW M3 x 8 HEAD
E TAPPING SCREW x2

MIDDLE DECK

6. [ MOUNTING FRONT SHOCK TOWER | M3 x 25 CAP SCREW

BAG A-1 e ’

E B ARV
M3 x 25 CAP SCREW x2

BAG A-2

[}Eﬁ“a x 8 TAPPING SCREW
xd

DAMPER HOLDER x2 COLLAR

M3 FLAT NUT x2
FRONT SHOCK TOWER x1

BAG A-8
COLLAR x2

DAMER HOLDER

FRONT SHOCK TOWER

M3 x 6
TAPPING SCREW

Page. 3




7. | MOUNTING REAR SHOCK TOWER ]

DAMPER HOLDER

BAG A-2 .
m M3 x 6 M3 FLAT NUT
HEAD SCREW x4
El1"'|'.1.\'|‘|'||\‘|".".'L1'I.'I.'l.'L'l.'l'L'u'ﬂl'L'u'1 FRAANRI ::EFKSEEEW x2

REAR SHOCK TOWER
DAMPER HOLDER x2

M3 FLAT NUT x2 HEAD SCREW

BAG A-8
COLLAR x2

REAR SHOCK TOEER

8. | ASSEMBLING FRONT SUSPENSION ]

BAG A-3

4.8
PILLOW BALL x2

FRONT SUS—ARM x2

10 x 5
BEARING x4

MY x 16
KING—-PIN SCREW x2
DRIVE SHAFT x2

KNUCKLE x2
5.8 BALL x2

M2 E-RING x2

( M3 x 16
IerH -PIN SCREW
o

KNUCKLE

/ 4.8 PILLOW BALL

M3 x 16
M3 x 16
@ KING—-PIN SCREW KING=PIN SCREW

e M2 E-RING

FRONT—
SUS—-ARM

8.1 | ASSEMBLING FRONT SUSPENSION |

BAG A-4 ———PLASTIC BALL

- PLASTIC BALL END CUP (B)
©_,[| M5 FLAT WASHER x2 ?5 T END CUP (C) _ : PLASTIC BALL

LA i END CUP (C

[w Scaen WASHER 35mmTURN BUCKLE 4 (€)
S M3 x 12 HEAD —_

X
5.8 BALL x2 SCREW

PIVOT BALL x2
18mm TURN BUCKLE x2
3Emm TURN BUCKLE x2

UPPER ARM JOINT x2
SET SCREW x2

BAG A-7
PLASTIC BALL
O &% | oo o

T BALES PLASTIC BALL
END C‘I.LIP ?IIEI.;F x2 END CUP (B) x WASHER
UPPER ARM JOINT \

UPPER ARM JOINT
(O) ﬂ:ﬁjﬁﬂ’ﬁpﬂ% x2 PLASTIC BALL END CUP(B)

18mm JURN BUCKLE E

PIVOT BALL \

Page. 4



9. [ MOUNTING SUSPENSION FRONT ARMS ]

M3 x 16 KING—PIN SCREW

BAG A-3
m M3 x B8 HEAD
TAPPING SCREW x2
M3 x 12
TAPPING SCREW x2
FRONT BUMPER
ARM SHAFT x2

\

AL

.

[
—
—
—r
—
]
]
et
=]
—
=

BAG A-4

'| M3 x 16
“ KING—=PIN SCREW x2

m M3 x 12 SCREW x2

M3 FLAT NUT x2
M2 E-RING x2

WML

HEAD TAPPING
SCREW

FRONT EUM

7

TAPPING
SCREW

M3 x 12 SCREW

i

M2 E-RING
ARM SHAFT

10. | ASSEMBLING REAR SUSPENSION ]

PLASTIC BALL M3 x 6

HUB WING M3 FLAT NUT
END CUP (A) HEAD SCREW

PIVOT BALL

PLASTIC BALL
END CUP(B) “,.,'h

END CUP (A)
18mm TURN BUCKLE

10 x 5
BEARING

M3 x B

REAR HUB SCREW

BAG A-5

:mw M3 x 8 SCREW x2

M3 x 12 SCREW x2

M3 x 8
HEAD SCREW x2

10 x 5
BEARING x4

'-H__#!_..
PIVOT BALL x4

DRIVE SHAFT x2

REAR HUB x2

M3 FLAT NUT x2

18mm TURN BUCKLE x2
HUB WING x2

BAG A-7

PLASTIC BALL
END CUP (A) x2

PLASTIC BALL
END CUP (B)
x

BAG A-3

_LE PILLOW BALL x2

REAR SUS—ARM x2

BAG A-5

HUB SHAFT x2
M2.5 E-RING x2




11. [ MOUNTING SUSPENSION REAR ARMS ]

Q

AR

Q
o

M3 x 12 &
SCREW —__ *
Fyﬂw‘h

BAG A-3
M3 x 6 HEAD SCREW x2

W SEREN
M3 x 10 SCREW x2
\ - w

HUB SHAFT x2
REAR BUMPER

BAG A-5

IW M3 x 12 SCREW x2 HUB SHAFT

M3 FLAT NUT x2

M3 x 6
HEAD SCREW

12. | ASSEMBLING SHOCK ABSORBERS ]

pisTON — (&)

SHOCK

{§ — SHOCK

END CAP

@ — SHOCK END
k...:_..) '{FRﬂ'HT}LﬂHG

SHAFT REAR>SHORT)
shock oil
—— OIL SEAL
SHOCK
BODY
UPPER
SPRING —
STOPPER R
O—RING < S
SPRING
SHOCK
CAP —— e STOPPER
PLASTIC G2
BALL END — g SR
CUP (A ™ g} ..
4) *(FRONT>BLACK
REAR>SILIVER)
BAG A-8
UPPER SPRING STOPPER x4 LONG SHOCK END (FRONT) x2
SHOCK BODY x4 SHORT SHOCK END (REAR) x2
SHOCK SHAFT x4 BAG A-7 BLACK SHOCK SPRING (FRONT) x2
M2 E-RING x8 SILIVER SHOCK SPRING (REAR) x2
O—RING xB PLASTIC BALL LOWER SPRING STOPPER x4
PISTON x4 O END CUP (A) x4 SHOCK END CAP x4
SHOCK CAP x4 OIL SEAL x4

Page. 6




9%
o
w o
Q Q-
I{.-I"'I E;
B 2
x o (o EE Q
(a8
o o ] o
M *3] (o B o
| P
| \=E b= {:}D - P
== o 11
:,_{ P m > =
o < I | = a
NE < o * S|
> < = <p || < O
5 2 @g|le 2|5
- o o
< O
v v
S 2
o
= & - 2
+ < o
= of = g 33
ﬂu - T Q
LJ O o - 'H"JE
I O :.|||!Ih|.’ L P ™ ": o =z l';‘vl
i = 4 (% |
-2 ° 8 88 B
£ L) | o uw
== il -r.[:ml HQI-H
o = o2 T Z
H‘j% o e qg%
-
- 31 - EE z30
~F EE 3
Mg ZTO O
. 3 D «@m @
ll-l.ll]lrI’

£ Y ﬁ?h

N\

M3 PLASTIC
LOCK NUT
M3 LOCK NUT

BODY MOUNT

MOUNTING SHOCK ABSORBERS & OTHER
: 3

=1 iav . -.":__'?‘ - 3
—- = Al
\ X \
AN 3
- N\ '-..‘ ' -' i
- 3 NREK, @
rz_w N = ]
Vi 758, . z
o o A7) , o
o L) ) o
B  sared X amf) -
77 o4
‘ , = )
(-
M)
S :-'-.-_: =
0 "
— ?—I (&
- -l
4 X a
(a1
W M)
TR \ S = X
o
ol
(o8]
=

13
o
S [SPONGE BUMPER

e. 7




M3 x 8 HEAD SCREW\

BATTERY

DOUBLE
< SIDED TAPE

TR,
l ¥
I I . Lo rlli“

—
o
o |22
Ll <
— " w
U \
= "!“ 4
o
O | "
o | = 0
QO o
< =3 3=
o Em o
=
Eox L
— S —
M) = 5
. =3
<t Eﬁymnﬂ.ﬂ *'%; N2 E[n
— | &« ) 20 Sne  EE
— Ll ol ]
o= &7 Q o35
\mu =g 9= /
Zn 00 m o L

- B k= \
" MOTOR
\_ MOTOR MOUNT & REAR BULK /

ELECTRONIC

=+
b
- |
o & PR
= 3 %% 34338
z wuw || 3TED
O i e o o
O X 3¢ UIOD
<88 || 8323
o < | DDw hgn"j"n
wd R T
E < mgj !
v (L) Er—g )
< <1 I
m EEE o (L (L
>
ShE @©l®

=

M3 x 8 HEAD SCREW x2

I:l BAG A-6
PINION x1




LAN 133HM

N

X 3J¥IL dv3H
ZX 3YIL INOHA

Zx 133HM dv3H
¢* 133HM LNO44

(%

X% 1NN T33HM
<X @NH TI3IHM

Zx Nid INIOF O]

Zx HYTI02

NIHL SH
Zx d4YTI0D
AJIHL SH

S-V 9v8

X LNN TT33HM
X BNH TI3HM

ZX Nid INIOF O]
zx ¥vmod || ¢
MOIHL SH

ZX dvy1102
NIHL SH

p-v Ove
a,
0
[#)
&,
Q
) m g
4V1700 MOIHL SW
LiVHS 3AING / B 5
N a
0
\
P |
2] 7
Nid INIOF

%

dvT1100 NIHL m:\;

4¥1702 NIHL SK

4v1100
XOIHL S
.\.\\
/

8NH T33HM
~
Nid LNIOT

Gﬂ@
T,

Qoo

0
coo

L

Page. 9

ONIAYA AJINO

[ 3¥IL ONILNNOW

ANV ONITEAN3SSY | ‘gl




